

SC No.:52/2023
FIR No.: 136/2022
PS: Rajinder Nagar
State Vs Mustakeen & others
CNR No.: DLCT01-000992-2023

18/04/2023

Present: Mr. M.A. Khan, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.

All accused are produced from JC.

Mr. Ishan Ahmed and Mr. Sharif Ahmad, ld. Counsels for accused No.2.

Ms. Afshan, ld. Counsel for accused No.3.

IO SI Dharmender Kumar Sharma in person.

Ld. Regular Addl.PP is on leave today.

List this case for arguments on charge on

16/05/2023. IO is bound down for the next date of hearing.

(SUSHIL ANUJ TYAGI)
ASJ-04/DELHI/18/04/2023_(MK)