

SC No.:52/2023
FIR No.:136/2022
PS: Rajinder Nagar
State Vs. Mustkeen & others
CNR No.: DLCT01-000992-2023

05.12.2023

Present: Sh. Robin Singh, Ld. Addl.PP for the State.
All the three accused are produced from JC from
Tihar.

IA No.:06/2023

Exemption application from personal appearance of
applicant / witness Shiva Dhamija has also been filed on the
ground that he is suffering from dengue. Let the same be checked
and registered.

Heard. For the reasons stated therein, the same is
allowed only for today.

SC No. 52/2023

Summons issued to witness Shiva Dhamija received
back with the request that he is not feeling well and his treatment
is going on in the hospital.

Verbal request has been received from Ms. Gita, Id.
MM for today.

List for PE on **06/02/2024**. Issue fresh summons to
the witnesses in terms of previous order.

(SUSHIL ANUJ TYAGI)
ASJ-04/DELHI 05.12.2023_{MK}