

SC No.:52/2023
FIR No.:136/2022
PS: Rajinder Nagar
State Vs Mustkeen & ors
CNR No.: DLCT01-000992-2023

02/04/2024

Present: Mr. A.B. Asthana, Id. Addl.PP for the State.
Accused No.1 & 2 namely Mustkeen and Mehendi Hasan are produced from JC.
Accused No.3 Sultan is present on bail.
Ms. Afshan, Id. Counsel for accused Sultan and Mustkeen.
Sh. Mahesh Patel, Id. Counsel for accused Mehendi Hasan.

IA No.10/2024

Exemption application from personal appearance of applicant / witness Shiva Dhamija has been filed on the ground that he slipped on stairs and sustained back injury on 31/03/2024.

Heard. For the reasons stated therein, the same is allowed only for today.

SC No. 52/2023

Fresh vakalatnama is filed on behalf of accused Mehendi Hasan. Be taken on record.

PW-3 Ms. Geeta, Id. MM-04, Mahila Courts examined, cross examined and discharged.

List for PE on **31/05/2024**. Issue fresh summons to witness Shiva Dhamija for the next date of hearing.

(SUSHIL ANUJ TYAGI)
ASJ-04/DELHI 02/04/2024_{MK}