

SC No.:52/2023
FIR No.:136/2022
PS:Rajinder Nagar
State Vs Mustkeen & others
CNR No.: DLCT01-000992-2023

31/05/2024

Present: Ms. Parul Singh, Id. Substitute Addl.PP for the State.
Accused No.1 & 2 namely Mustkeen and Mendhi
Hasan are produced from JC.
Accused No.3 Sultan is present through VC.
Mr. Mohsin Khan, Id. Counsel for accused Sultan
and Mustkeen.
Mr. Bhoop Singh, Id. Counsel for complainant Shiva
Dhamija.

IA No.11/2024

An application for seeking exemption from personal
appearance on behalf of applicant / witness Shiva Dhamija has
been filed on the ground that he is out of country from
27/05/2024 and will be back on 09/06/2024.

Heard. For the reasons stated therein, the same is
allowed only for today. Last and final opportunity is granted.

SC No. 52/2023

List for PE on **17/09/2024**. Issue fresh summons to
witness Shiva Dhamija for the next date of hearing.

(SUSHIL ANUJ TYAGI)
ASJ-04/DELHI 31/05/2024_{MK}