

SC No.:52/2023
FIR No.:136/2022
PS:Rajinder Nagar
State Vs Mustkeen
CNR No.: DLCT01-000992-2023

17/09/2024

Present: Mr. A.B. Asthana, Id. Addl.PP for the State.
Accused no. 1 and 2 namely Mustkeen and Mehendi
Hasan are produced from J/C.
Accused No. 3 Sultan in person on bail.
Ms. Afsan, Ld. Counsel for accused Sultan.
PW / Complainant Sh. Shiva Dhamija alongwith
Sh. Gaurav Dixit, Ld. Counsel.

It is submitted by witness that he has to rush to
Ganesh Visarjan and he is not able to depose today.

At request, he is discharged unexamined for today
and bound down for the next date of hearing.

List for PE on **04.11.2024**.

(SUSHIL ANUJ TYAGI)
ASJ-04/DELHI 17/09/2024_(yj)